

First Reading: 4/11/24

Second Reading: 4/11/24

Pass:

Fail:

Other:

Resolution 4-24-S. Resolution to Establish a Direct Link from WKU Housing Assignments to WKU Parking Permit Website

PURPOSE: For the Student Government Association of Western Kentucky University to advocate for the establishment of a direct link from WKU Housing Assignments to the WKU Parking Permit website.

(1) WHEREAS: Students residing on campus are required to obtain a WKU Parking Permit, and

(2) WHEREAS: The current process of navigating from WKU Housing Assignments to the WKU Parking Permit website is cumbersome and may result in confusion for students, and

(3) WHEREAS: Streamlining the process by providing a direct link can enhance efficiency and convenience for students, ensuring a smoother experience in obtaining parking passes, and

(4) WHEREAS: Improved access to parking pass information aligns with the university's commitment to enhancing services for the WKU community, and

(5) WHEREAS: A direct link can contribute to a more seamless integration of essential university services for students residing on campus.

THEREFORE: Be it resolved that the Student Government Association of Western Kentucky University advocates for the establishment of a direct link from WKU Housing Assignments to the WKU Parking Permit website.

AUTHORS:

Malick Ibrahim – Senator At Large

SPONSORS:



Campus Improvement and Sustainability

CONTACT:

Ginny Griffin ginny.griffin@wku.edu

Lana Kunkel lana.kunkel@wku.edu